
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5995 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.04.2018 

 

CRITERIA FOR MODEL STATION 

 

†5995.  SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU JADHAV:  

    SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN:    

            

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the criteria laid down to identify the railway station for its 

upgradation as a “Model Station”; and 

 

(b) the details of the additional facilities to be provided at the Model 

Railway Stations? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a) and (b): Selection of Railway stations for inclusion under the ‘Adarsh 

Station Scheme’ is based on an identified need for up-gradation of 

amenities at stations.  

         Adarsh stations are provided with additional basic facilities such 

as improvement to the facade, waiting room, landscaping of circulating 

area, signages, pay & use toilets, platforms, foot over bridge, water 

coolers, passenger reservation system, etc.   
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